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August 13, 2025
/ Internal Committee Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited
Location [Name of the Presiding Officer [ Name
Company in Sector Members [ External Handheld number
Representative Email ID
Mahindra Towers, Worli | Presiding Officer Ms. Parveen Mahtani
Corporate Office MLDL 9930066335
mahtaniparveen@mahindra.con

Member

Mr. Tanmoy Roy
9819085870

roy ‘U;A‘i.'.l-‘”,' “'|'Ij.:i“7|"‘_i Cl.COMm

Member

Mr. Deepak Ahluwalia
8879415558

ahluwalia '-‘{,:‘l,_'g,--rl.'- @manin ird.com

Member

Ms. Anubhuti Malhotra
9920041408

malhotra.anubhuti@mahindra.com

Member

Ms. Bijal Bharat Parmar
9699291732

parmar.plical@mahindra.com

Member

Ms. Supriya Jain
9833648735

ain.supriva@mahindra.com

Member

Mr. Binit Kumar Choudhary
9654020288

choudhary.binit@mahindrc

External Representative

Ms. Shivangi Prasad
9004099796

Shivangi@thelegalswan.com

Ms. Pallavi Poswal
9920999255

vallavi@thelegalswan.com
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North Region Ms. Parveen Mahtani
(Delhi/Gurgaon/Jaipur | Presiding Officer 9930066335
(alloffices and Sites) nahtani.pdrveen@mahindra.com

Ms. Anshu Shukla
Member 9823707200

shukla.anshu@mahindra.com

Mr. Ashish Sajwan
Member 9920475549

sajwan.ashish@mahindra.com

Mr. Vipin Mohan Sharma
Member 9871302057

sharmao.vipind@mahindra.com

Ms. Aarti Gujare
Member 9833030318

qujare aarti@mahindra.com

Member Ms. Supriya Jain
9833648735

jainsupriva@mahindra.com

External Representative Ms. Shivangi Prasad
9004099796

Shivangi@thelegalswan.com

<=

Ms. Pallavi Poswal
9920999255

pallavi@thelegalswan.com
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/West Region

(Mumbai, Pune, Nagpur,
Alibaug, Palghar,
Kalyan, Ahmedabad)

Presiding Officer

Ms. Anshu Shukla
9823707200

shukladnshu@mahindra.com

Member

Mr. Deepak Ahluwalia
8879415558

ahluwali.deepak@mahindra.com

Member

Mr. Sandesh Pawar
9833142020

Pawar.sandesh2@mahindra.com

Member

Ms. Jyoti Chandru Sharma
9819599282

sharma.jyotiz @ |_:i‘ir"'l} a.com

Member

Mr. Satadal Nandi
9049996959

nandi.satadal@mahindra.com

Member

Ms. Supriya Jain
9833648735

jain.supriyagmahindro.con

External Representative

Ms. Shivangi Prasad
900409979

shivangi@thelegalswan.com

Ms. Pallavi Poswal
9920999255

pallavi@thelegalswan.com
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/South Region Presiding Officer

(Chennai, Bengaluru -
All Offices and Sites)

Ms. Pavitra Venkatesh
9600034832

Venkatesh.pavitra@mahindra.com

Member

Mr. Prince Gomez
7030284433

gomez.prince@mahindra.com

Member

Mr. Vijaykarthik R
9176060999

23176700@mahindra.com

Member

Ms. KN Lakshmi
97411676765

kn.lakshmi@mahindra.com

Member

Ms. Supriya Jain
9833648735

jamnsupriva@mahindra.com

External Representative

Ms. Shivangi Prasad
900409979

snivangi@thelegalswan.com
=LE :

Ms. Pallavi Poswal
9920999255

pallavigthelegalswan.com

ooty —
Approved By

h Chief Human Resources Officer




